IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

No. 22-0473 Polk County No. CVCV058214

LIME LOUNGE, LLC,

Plaintiff-Appellant

v.

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA,

Defendants-Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR POLK COUNTY HON. AUSTRIA A. RELPH

RESISTANCE TO APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW (Court of Appeals Decision February 8, 2023)

JOHN O. HARALDSON (AT0003231) Assistant City Attorney City Of Des Moines 400 Robert D. Ray Drive Des Moines, Iowa 50309 Telephone: (515) 283-4072 Fax: (515) 237-1748 Email: joharaldson@dmgov.org ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS 2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT SUPPORTING RESISTANCE TO FURTHER REVIEW
ARGUMENT
I. THIS CASE IS NOT ABOUT A LIQUOR LICENSE, IT IS ABOUT A VIOLATION OF A ZONING ORDINANCE
A. This Case is Not in Conflict with §1235
B. As this Case is Not About a Liquor License, but Land Use, Iowa Grocery is Inapplicable7
CONCLUSION10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Authority:	<u>Page</u>
<i>Iowa Grocery Industry Ass'n v. City of Des Moines</i> , 712 N.W.2d 675 (Iowa 2006)	7-9
Davenport v. Seymour, 755 N.W.2d 533 (Iowa 2008)	5
Lime Lounge v. City of Des Moines, 927 N.W.2d 701 (Iowa Ct. App. 2019)	.Passim
Lime Lounge, LLC v. City of Des Moines, 2023 WL 1813326	.Passim
<i>TSB Holdings, L.L.C. v. Bd. of Adjustment for City of Iowa City,</i> 913 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 2018)	6
Statutes, Rules, and Ordinances:	

Article IV, Chapter 42, Des Moines City Code......6, 7
